Athletes currently suspended from all competitions in athletics following an Anti-Doping Rule Violation as at: 28.9.12

This list is intended to inform the athletics community on the name of athletes declared to have committed an anti-doping rule violation and sanctioned with a period
of ineligibility in accordance with IAAF Rules. Athletes will become automatically re-eligible after expiry of the period of ineligibility, upon completion of the
reinstatement requirements prescribed under IAAF Rule 40.12, where applicable.

*ADRV: Anti-Doping Rule Violation
**AAF: Adverse Analytical Finding
***ABP: Athlete Biological Passport

ABRAMIANI Benik AAF - Mesterolone & Methandienone 11.8.11 2 years ineligibility 14 February 2013
AJJAJI El Mokhtar FRA M AAF- Prednisolone 25.7.10 2 years ineligibility 22 March 2013
ALAMRY Emad KSA M AAF — Cannabis 19.4.12 2 years ineligibility 7 May 2014

AL BLOOSHY Mohammed KUw M AAF — Boldenone 6.3.12 2 years ineligibility 15 April 2014

AL KHALDI Nasser KSA M AAF — Norandrosterone 19.4.12 2 years ineligibility 5 May 2014

AL QHARNI Mahdi Hassan KSA M AAF- Amphetamine 5.5.11 2 years ineligibility 5 July 2013
ALOZIDES Minas CYp M AAF — Clomiphene 25.6.11 2 years ineligibility 24 June 2013
ALSALEH Monira SYR F AAF- Stanozolol 26.2.10 Life ban (2™ ADRV) Life ban
ANDREEV Andrian BUL M AAF — Metenolone 27.02.08 Life ban (2" ADRV) Life ban

ANTIPOVA Alina RUS F AAF — Testosterone 2.3.12 2 years ineligibility 18 March 2014



ARTIC Natalia
ARYASOVA Tatiana
ASHWINI Akkunji
AYEDOU Bimbo Miel
AYHAN-KOP Surreya
BANERJEE Bodhisatva

BANI Aicha

BARBI Roberto

BERRABAH Yahya

BEZABEH Alemayehu

BHARDWAJ Gaurav
BIGAEV Arthur
BITTAN Reena

BLANCO José Luis

BLOCK Mark

BLOCK Zhanna

MDA

RUS

IND

BEN

TUR

IND

MAR

ITA

MAR

ESP

IND

RUS

IND

ESP

USA

UKR

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Hydroxyethylstarch
AAF - Methandienone

AAF - Nandrolone

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF - Methylhexaneamine

AAF - EPO
AAF — Ephedrine & EPO

AAF — EPO (2" ADRV)

AAF — Use of a prohibited method IAAF
Rule32.2 (b)

AAF — Testosterone

AAF — Testosterone

AAF — Methylhexaneamine
AAF - EPO

IAAF Rule 32.2 (h):

Administration/attempted administration of a
prohibited substance to an athlete

IAAF Rule 60.1 (2002-2003 Rules ):
Taking advantage of, use or attempted use of a
prohibited substance or a prohibited technique.

3.7.12

27.2.11

27.6.11

9.3.12

8.09.07

13.6.11

17.7.11

20.7.08

23.11.11

29.5.11

24.5.11

6.5.11

18.7.10

1.1.09

30.11.02

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
Life ban (2™ offence)
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

Lifeban as from 10.3.09
(3™ ADRV)

4 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
1 year ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

10 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

23 July 2014

28 April 2013

3 July 2013

8 March 2014

Life ban

13 December 2013

28" December 2013

Lifeban

5 January 2016

Ending 30.3.13

12 June 2013
27 June 2013
13 December 2012

26 October 2012

31 December 2018

5 October 2013



BLONSKA Lyudmila UKR F AAF — Methyltestosterone 16.08.08  Life ban (2" offence) Life ban
BRUYLANDTS Yann BEL M AAF — Cannabis 28.4.12 3 months ineligibility 27.11.12
CAO Nhan FRA M AAF — Methylhexaneamine 8.7.12 2 months ineligibility 27 October 2012
CARVALHO Leiio POR AAF — Cocaine 19.07.08 -0Yearsineligibility 17 August 2018
(2™ offence)
CASTILLO Victor VEN AAF — Methylhexaneamine 25.10.11 4 years ineligibility 21 November 2015
CELIK Recep TUR AAF — Metenolone 12.5.12 2 years ineligibility 29 May 2014
CHANG lJinxue CHN AAF — Tesosterone 16.3.11 2 years ineligibility 10 April 2013
CHEPAREV Dementiy RUS AAF - Fenoterol 18.2.12 2 years ineligibility 5 March 2014
CHEPTEI Eliud KEN AAF — Nandrolone 5.12.10 2 years ineligibility 14 February 2013
IAAF Rule 32.2(b) Use/attempted use of a
prohibited substance/method
CHERVAN Svitlana UKR 24.9.10 2 years ineligibility 14 December 2013
IAAF Rule32.2(f) Possession of a prohibited
substance/method
CHESIRE Rose KEN AAF — Methylhexaneamine 4.12.11 1 year ineligibility 18 January 2013
CHIRITA Rodica ROU AAF - Stanozolol 8.12.05 Life ban Life ban
CIVIELLO Gaetano ITA Case 12 years ineligibility 19 April 2022

Use, possession & trafficking of prohibited

ongoing



CLAASEN Ruan Michael

COLLAZO Luis

COX Crystal

DA COSTA Nuno

DA SILVA MOREIRA Juliana
DARDHA Marisda

DE LOS SANTOS Alexander
DE NAEYER Joachim

DENIS Frédéric

DEVETZI Hyrsopiyi

DI BUONO Matthew
DOROFEEV Nikita

DUHON Byron
DUMBRAVEAN Corina
DUNN Debbie

EDWARDS Mark

EFTIMOVA Inna

RSA

PUR

USA

POR

BRA

ALB

URU

BEL

FRA

GRE

USA

BLR

USA

ROU

USA

GBR

BUL

< £ ZL£

< £ £

substances
IAAF Rules 32.2 (b), 32.2(f) & 32.2 (g)
AAF — Cannabis

AAF - Exogenous Steroids

Use of prohibited substances IAAF Rule 32.2(b)

AAF - EPO

AAF — Methandienone

AAF - Clenbuterol

AAF - EPO

AAF - EPO

AAF - EPO

Failure to submit to sample collection
AAF — Steroids

AAF — Methandienone

Refusal - IAAF Rule 32.2 (c)
Refusal/Tampering - IAAF Rule 32.2 (c)
AAF — Anabolic Androgenic Steroids

AAF — Clostebol & Testosterone

AAF - rHGH (Recombinant Human Growth

since

2007

5.5.12

6.9.11

2001-
2004

19.3.11

20.5.12

25.1.12

17.12.11

27.2.11

17.2.07

23.5.09

23.6.11

26.1.11

13.7.11

18.5.10

24.6.12

15.9.10

26.8.11

6 months ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

4 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
4 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

Lifeban as from 3.6.10

2 years ineligibility
3 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

Ending 12.12.12

28 September 2013

25 January 2014

18 April 2013

19 May 2014

24 May 2014

1 March 2014

28 March 2013

18 December 2013
8 December 2012
16 August 2015

25 January 2013

20 October 2013

31 July 2014
2 November 2013

15 May 2014



EL SAIED Hemidah
Mohamed

EMILIANOV lvan

ERDOGAN Meryem

FAGAN Martin
FAZEKAS Robert
FENCL Pavel
FERAHTIA Hayet

FERNANDEZ PELAEZ
Francisco

FLETCHER Carl

GEZZAR Nour-Eddine

GIRI P.B.

GONCALVES Jose Manuel

GOUMRI Abderrahim

GRISHCHENKO Alevtina
GUAN Yue

GUILLAMET Raphael

EGY

MDA

TUR

IRL

HUN

CZE

ALG

ESP

GBR

FRA

IND

POR

MAR

RUS

CHN

FRA

< £ 2 2 Z£

<

<

hormone)
AAF - Metandienone

AAF — Metenolone & Stanozolol

ABP Case - IAAF Rule 32.2b Use/attempted use
of a prohibited substance/method

AAF - EPO

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Anabolic agents & diuretics
AAF — Testosterone

Possession of a Prohibited Substance or a
Prohibited Method (IAAF Rule 32.2 f)

IAAF Rule 32.2g — Trafficking

AAF - EPO

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Nandrolone/Boldenone

ABP Case - IAAF Rule 32.2b Use/attempted use
of a prohibited substance/method

AAF — Methandienone
AAF — EPO

AAF — Cannabis

25.10.11

18.6.11

10.12.11

16.6.12

13.7.11

26.5.12

10.2.10

23.3.11

17.6.12

25.1.10

10.7.11

7.8.11

19.10.11

1.5.12

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
8 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
Ineligible until 9.12.12

4 years ineligibility
10 years ineligibility

8 years ineligibility
(2" offence)

2 years ineligibility
4 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

3 months ineligibility

25 October 2013

20 July 2013

14 February 2014

9 December 2013
5 July 2020
14 August 2013

22 June 2014

9 December 2012

7 November 2015

12 July 2022

20 July 2018

10 August 2013

14 March 2016

17 August 2013
13 November 2013

16 October 2012



GUROVA Anna

HABORAK Milan

HEIDARPOOR Hassan

HOARAU Clarisse
HRICZ Adam
HRISTOVA Katia
HSU Yu-Fang
HUSSEIN Marwa
IESO Gulustan
ILJINA Veronika
JAGER Kathy

JAGMAL

JHAKAR Seema

JING Wang

JOSE Sini

KAMAL Abubaker
KASANA Vipin

KATHOLIKOVA Donika

RUS

SVK

IRI

FRA
HUN
BUL
TPE
EGY
IRQ
RUS
USA

IND

ING

CHN
IND
QAT
IND

BUL

AAF — Methyltestosterone

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF - EPO

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Metenolone

AAF - EPO

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF - Methylhexaneamine

AAF — Dehydochloromethyltestosterone
AAF — Hydrochlorothiazide & Chlorothiazide

AAF - Norandrosterone

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Testosterone/epitestosterone
AAF — Methandienone

AAF - EPO

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Metenolone

22.7.11

21.6.10

19.1.12

15.10.11

26.6.11

13.2.11

23.10.11

18.8.10

8.7.11

16.9.11

29.6.11

14.4.11

19.11.09

23.10.09

12.6.11

15.12.11

19.2.11

20.2.11

2 years ineligibility
Lifetime ineligibility

8 years ineligibility
(2" offence)

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
1 year ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

8 years ineligibility (2™
ADRV)

4 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

8 August 2013

As from 21 June 2010

18 January 2020

28 April 2014

14 July 2013

13 June 2013

22 October 2013
28 September 2012
31 October 2012

3 October 2013

25 September 2013

1 May 2013

30 August 2018

24 October 2013
30 June 2013

8 January 2014
18 February 2013

27 June 2013



KAUR Mandeep
KHIM Than Toe
KHORZANENKO Irina
KIGEN Genoveva
KISORIO Matthews
KIYARA Rael
KIRULKAR Hemant

KLIMENICHEVA Irina

KLYUKA Svetlana

KOCYGIT Handan
KOEKEMOER Andre
KONOPKA Mikulas
KOVAGO Zoltan
KOSTOMAROV Maksim

KOSYNSKIY Dymtro

KLYUKA Svetlana

KUMAR Amit

KUMAR Avin

IND

MYA

RUS

KEN

KEN

KEN

IND

RUS

RUS

TUR

RSA

SVK

HUN

RUS

UKR

RUS

IND

IND

< £ £ £ £

<

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Norandrosterone
AAF - Stanozolol

AAF - Clenbuterol

AAF - Norandrosterone
AAF — Norandrosterone
AAF — Oxandrolone
AAF — Bromantan

IAAF Rule 32.2b — Use/Attempted use of a
prohibited substance/method

AAF — Metenolone

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Methandienone

AAF — Evasion IAAF Rule 32.2c
AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF - Testosterone

ABP Case - IAAF Rule 32.2b Use/attempted use

of a prohibited substance/method
AAF — Methandienone

AAF — Mephentermine & Methandienone

25.5.11

12.10.09

18.08.04

28.5.12

14.6.12

29.4.12

25.4.11

7.8.11

15.8.09

13.5.12

8.2.12

13.05.08

11.8.11

18.5.11

18.6.11

14.12.10

19.12.11

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

Life ban (2" offence)

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

Life ban (2" offence)

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

23 June2013
31 March 2013
Life ban

24 June 2014
10 July 2012
18 July 2014
25 May 2013

17 August 2013

9 February 2014

29 May 2014
5 March 2014
Life ban
5July 2014
26 May 2013

19 August 2013

9 February 2014

3 January 2013

1 January 2014



KUMBANE Kagisho
KUSIAK Damian

KYEVA Cosmas
LASALLEH Yunus
LEPSKA Uliana
LICHTENEGGER Elmar
LOPEZ FERREIRA Daniel
LYUBCHENKO Yevgenia
MACADAM Nicholas
MACOVEI Ilie Bogdan
MADHUSUDHANA B
MAHANTA Ranjita
MANCINI Pascal
MANISH

MANYONGA Luvo
MARAVIGLIA Maria Raquel
MARGHIEV Marina
MAVUSO Richard

MBENGANI Eduard

RSA

POL

KEN

MAS

UKR

AUT

BRA

BLR

CAN

ROU

IND

IND

SuUl

IND

RSA

ARG

MDA

RSA

POR

< £ ZL£ < L < 2 Z £

< £ ZL£

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Methandienone

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Norandrosterone (2nd offence)
AAF — Phentermine

AAF — Mesterolone/Nandrolone
AAF — Cannabis

AAF - hCG

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Stanozolol & Methandienone
AAF — Methamphetamine

AAF - EPO

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF - EPO

25.2.12

15.6.12

5.2.12

15.12.11

17.7.11

20.11.07

09.08.09

17.11.11

8.7.12

20.7.12

14.4.11

23.4.10

20.11.11

19.9.11

20.3.12

17.12.11

3.7.12

22.5.11

23.12.10

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
Life ban

Lifetime ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 months ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
18 months ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

14 March 2014

14 June 2014

26 February 2014
15 December 2014
3 August 2013

Life ban

Life ban

12 December 2013
8 October 2012

6 August 2014

1 May 2013

14 May 2014

29 January 2014

6 October 2013

20 September 2013
13 March 2014

23 July 2014

16 June 2013

16 February 2013



MEGDOUD Reda
MELESHINA Irina
MELFORT Jimmy
MEZHANAU Leonid
MINERAN Sorin
MISHRA Sukanya
MOHAMMED Dheeb
MOREIRA Marcelo
MURMU Jauna
OGUNODE Femi

ONYIA NNKIRUKA
Josephine

ORNELAS Hélder

ORSANA VALERIO
ORTINA Olga
ORTIZ Jorge Andres
OU Yongjian

OZOH Lawretta

PANWAR Priyanka

ALG
RUS
FRA
BLR
ROU
IND
QAT
BRA
IND

QAT

ESP

POR

DOM
RUS
DOM
CHN
NGR

IND

< £ ZL£

< £

AAF — Metenolone & Stanozolol

AAF — Testosterone

AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF — Methandienone & Furosemide
AAF — Testosterone

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF - Testosterone

AAF- Mephentermine
Methandienone

AAF - Clenbuterol

AAF - Dimethylpentilamine

ABP Case - IAAF Rule 32.2b Use/attempted use

of a prohibited substance/method
AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Oralturinabol

AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF- Clenbuterol

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF — Methandienone

16.5.12

7.2.12

7.7.12

26.4.11

4.9.10

3.11.09

24.11.10

18.4.09

25.5.11

15.12.11

9.7.11

30.3.12

24.7.11

29.3.12

7.9.09

11.7.12

27.6.11

3 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

3 months ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
Life ban

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

4 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
6 months ineligibility
4 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

5 June 2015

20 February 2014
27 November 2012
17 May 2013

22 October 2012
28 February 2013
4 December 2012
Life ban

23 June 2013

8 January 2014

3 August 2013

12 January 2016

31 August 2014

8 August 2013

28 February 2013
20 September 2013
11 July 2014

3 July 2013



PARDESHI Megha
PAVLYSH Vita
PECHERINA Eugeniya
PERETTI Melissa
PISKOROWSKA Danuta
PISKUNOV Vladyslav
PIZHANKOVA Darya
POLYCHRONIOU Christos
RAHEEM Olawuyi Ajibola
RANI Alka

ROJAS Marielis

ROY Ranjana

RUTTO Ronald

SAHNI Vinita

SANGWAN Rinku
SATHYA Suresh
SHABEENA
SHEKHODANOVA Natalya

SHUMAKER Stepehn

IND

UKR

RUS

ITA

POL

UKR

UKR

GRE

NGR

IND

VEN

IND

KEN

IND

IND

IND

IND

RUS

USA

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Stanozolol (2" offence)

AAF - Methandienone

AAF — Betamethasone & Modafinil
AAF — Formoterol

AAF - Drostanolone

AAF - Stanozolol

Refusal — IAAF Rule 32.2 (c)

AAF - Clenbuterol & Metenolone
AAF — Stanozolol & Mephentermine
AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF - EPO

AAF — Stanozolol & Methylhexaneamine
AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF — Nandrolone

AAF — Stanozolol

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Hydrochlorothizide & Chlorothiazide

3.5.11

05.03.04

25.6.11

6.3.11

104.11

08.08.05

16.7.11

18.03.08

16.5.12

11.9.12

27.10.11

25.7.11

23.4.12

19.9.11

20.2.11

14.11.10

21.12.11

22.02.04

28.7.11

2 years ineligibility
Life ban

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
Life ban (2" offence)
2 years ineligibility
Life ban (2™ offence)
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility
Life ban

2 years ineligibility

26 May 2013

Life ban

4 July 2013

5 April 2013

9 April 2013

Life ban

3 August 2013

Life ban

12 June 2014

6 October 2013

21 November 2013
8 August 2013
5June 2014

6 October 2013

12 September 2013
23 November 2012
8 January 2014
Life ban

8 September 2013



SINGH Dharmvir

SINGH lJitinder

SINGH Kuldev

SINGH Ravinder

SOROCHUKWU Kwa lhuefo

SOROKIN Dmitriy

STEWART Raymond

TAPIA Yoel

TAYLOR Diana
TCHERNOVA Lada
TERESHKOVA Olga
THAVARAJ M
THOMAS Tiana Mary
TIAN Mengxu
TOBIAS Nataliya
UHER Jakub

URUSOV Igor

IND

IND

IND

IND

NGR

RUS

USA

DOM

DOM

RUS

KAZ

IND

IND

CHN

UKR

CZE

RUS

< 2 Z £

AAF — Testosterone & Stanozolol
AAF — Methandienone
AAF - Methylhexaneamine

AAF — Methanidienone & Mephentermine

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Carphedon

Trafficking - IAAF Rule 32.2.(g)

Administration - IAAF Rule 32.2 (h)

AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Bromantan

AAF — Testosterone

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Methandienone & Stanozolol
AAF - EPO

AAF — Testosterone

AAF — Testosterone

AAF — Dehydrochloromethyltestosterone

4.2.12
21.10.10
20.2.11

16.12.10

25.6.10

18.5.11
Case
ongoing
since
2004
29.3.12
13.9.11
29.2.12
8.7.11
23.4.10
12.6.11
12.4.11
23.8.11
20.10.10

7.8.11

2 years ineligibility

Lifetime ban (2™ ADRV)

2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

8 years ineligibility (2™

ADRV)

2 years ineligibility

Lifetime ban

6 months ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
Lifeban (2™ ADRV)
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

21 February 2014
As from 4.11.10
12 September 2013

3 January 2013

15 August 2018

26 May 2013

Lifetime ban

28 February 2013
12 December 2013
Lifeban

17 August 2013

6 March 2014

30 June 2013

18 May 2013

10 June 2014

13 January 2013

17 August 2013



VAN STRAATEN

VARGA Sebastian

VIGNESH Ramesh

VIIPPO Pekka

VIEIRA Elaine de Paula
VIVIERS Innis
VLASOVA Anna
WILSON Bernice

XIA Zhongwei

YADAV Rani

YERRAM NAIDU Ch
YOUNG Jerome

YEFREMOVA Antonina

YULAMANOVA Nailya

ZAMANI Mahdi

ZHANG Ran

ZINUROVA Yevgeniya

RSA

ROU

IND

FIN

BRA

RSA

RUS

GBR

CHN

IND

IND

USA

UKR

RUS

IRI

CHN

RUS

AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF — Metabolites of metandienone

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Hydrochlorothiazide

AAF — Methylhexaneamine

AAF - Stanozolol

AAF — Furosemide

AAF — Clenbuterol & Testosterone
AAF - Clenbuterol

AAF — Norandrosterone

AAF — Mephentermine

AAF - EPO

AAF — Testosterone

ABP Case - IAAF Rule 32.2b Use/attempted use
of a prohibited substance/method

AAF — Methandienone
AAF- Methandienone

ABP Case - IAAF Rule 32.2b Use/attempted use
of a prohibited substance/method

19.5.12

3.6.09

4.9.11

4.9.11

8.1.12

11.02.05

15.5.11

12.6.11

7.6.11

7.10.10

20.12.11

23.07.04

23.8.11

20.8.09

17.6.11

25.4.09

6 months ineligibility

8 years ineligibility
(2™ ADRV)

2 years ineligibility

8 years ineligibility
(2" ADRV)

2 years ineligibility
Life ban (2nd offence)
2 years ineligibility
4 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility
Life ban (2nd offence)

2 years ineligibility
2 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

4 years ineligibility

2 years ineligibility

13 December 2012

2 September 2017

27 September 2013

10 November 2019

16 January 2014
Life ban

26 May 2013

8 July 2015

20 June 2013

11 October 2012
29" December 2013
Life ban

10 June 2014

9 February 2014

16 June 2013

24 April 2013

12 September 2013



